# 506341739 11/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6388492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTEX INDUSTRIES XIAMEN CO. LTD.	10/29/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEX MARKETING LTD.
Street Address: WICKHAM'S CAY	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 662, ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16906084

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172370300

**Email:** inteas@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC-0121-01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN S. BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/brian s. bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=IRC\_0121\_01\_US\_Executed\_Assignment\_2#page1.tif source=IRC\_0121\_01\_US\_Executed\_Assignment\_2#page2.tif source=IRC\_0121\_01\_US\_Executed\_Assignment\_2#page3.tif

PATENT 506341739 REEL: 054294 FRAME: 0481

#### NON-PRC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into on October 29, 2020 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), between Intex Industries Xiamen Co. Ltd. ("IIX"), a Chinese corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), and Intex Marketing Ltd. ("IML"), a British Virgin Islands corporation (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent application(s) (the "APPLICATION(S)"):

Application No.	Title	Filing Date
US 16/006 084	INFLATABLE PRODUCT HAVING ELECTRIC AND MANUAL PUMPS	June 19, 2020
EP 20181196.5	INFLATABLE PRODUCT HAVING ELECTRIC AND MANUAL PUMPS	June 19, 2020

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION(S), except within the People's Republic of China (the "PRC").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire non-PRC right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION(S) and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, claims and remedies arising out of or relating thereto, the exploitation thereof, and the use and ownership thereof, including but not limited to all priority rights therein, any and all non-PRC application(s) and patent(s) corresponding thereto, whether or not claiming priority thereto, including any child applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, and/or reissues thereof, and the right to sue for past damages.

This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

This Assignment may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each party.

US.128596990.01

Assignment at	this 29th day of October 2020
to be effective as of the date indicated above.	200000 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	ASSIGNOR:
	INTEX INDUSTRIES KIAMEN CO. L.TD.
	Name: Zhi Xiong (Jason) Huang
alm	Title: Assistant General Manager
Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)	
Witness #2 (not necessar) if notarized below)	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public	, within and for said State and County. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this day of	
-	- Control of the Cont
	Notary Public

2

ASSIGNEE:  INTEX MARKETING LTD.  Name: William G. Smith Title: Attorney in Fact  Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)  STATE OF	Assignment at	this 29th	day of October	, 20,2
Witness #2 (not necessary if notarized below)  STATE OF SS:  COUNTY OF SS:  Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said State and County. Witness my hand and	to be effective as of the date indicated above.			
Name: William G. Smith Title: Attorney in Fact  Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)  STATE OF		ASSIGNEE:		
Title: Attorney in Fact  Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)  Witness #2 (not necessary if notarized below)  STATE OF		Vi De	be an a	
OUNTY OF	Witness #1 (not/fecessary if notarized below)			
COUNTY OF	STATE OF)			
	Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, w	rithin and for said State	and County. Witness my	hand and
3 10	Notarial Seal this day of,		·	
		Notary Public		

3

US.128596990.01

**RECORDED: 11/06/2020** 

**PATENT REEL: 054294 FRAME: 0484**